

1 of

-----

4/21/2003 Page

-----

1 10:16AM

\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_

FULL RECONVEYANCE After Recording Return To:

an an

وينا المنارة

BG U.S. Recordings 2925 Country Dr. Suite 2017 St. Paul, MN 55117-1060

The undersigned as Trustee or Successor Trustee under that certain Deed of Trust described as follows:

Amount:       80.000.00       Document Date:       8/20/2001         County:       SKAGIT       Time:       10:13AM         State:       Washington       Book #:       Page #		200108280040	Record Date:	8/28/2001
County:       SkAGIT       Time:       10:13AM         State:       Washington       Book #:       Page #         Grantor(s):       JEFPREY C. STROWBRIDGE AND EDITH A STROWBRIDGE.         egal Description:       Same as Deed of Trist         rustee:       U.S. Bank Trust Company, National Association         wereficiary:       U.S. Bank National Association ND         laving received from the Beneficiary under said Deed of Trust, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the biligations secured by the Deed of Trust have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and econvey unto the partice entitled there to all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said         rustee(s) under said Deed of Trust.       Washington         DATED this       11TH       day of         APRIL, 2003       12487 318         Washington       Washington         DATED this       11TH       day of         APRIL, 2003       12487 318         Washington       Washington         DATED this       11TH       day of         APRIL, 2003       Washington       National Association         By:       Kathleen M: Lokken, Operations Officer         TATE OF       North Dakota       By:         COUNTY OF       Cass       )         Don this       1	Amount:			
State:       Washington       Book #:       Page #         Grantor(s):       JEFPREY C. STROWBRIDGE AND EDITH A STROWBRIDGE.         As:       HUBSAND AND WIFE         Legal Description:       Same as Deed of Trust         Trustee:       U.S. Bank Trust Company, National Association         Beneficiary:       U.S. Bank National Association ND         HuBSEN NADAD       Hub Reneficiary under said Deed of Trust, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Deed of Trust have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and econvey under said Deed of Trust.         Date:       11TH       day of       APRIL, 2003       12487438         DATED this       11TH       day of       APRIL, 2003       12487438         COUNTY OF       Cass       )       jss         COUNTY OF       cassi instrument to be the free and voluntary			Time:	10:13AM
As: <u>HUSBAND AND WIFE</u> <u>cgal Description:</u> Same as Deed of Trist Trustee: <u>U.S. Bank Trust Company, National Association</u> Beneficiary: <u>U.S. Bank National Association ND</u> Taving received from the Beneficiary under said Deed of Trust, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Deed of Trust have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey under said Deed of Trust. Eventy and the parties entitled there to all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust. DATED this <u>11TH</u> day of <u>APRIL</u> , 2003 <u>APRIL</u> , 2004 <u>APRIL</u> , 2005 <u>APRIL</u> , 2007 <u>APRIL</u> , 2005 <u>APRIL</u> , 2005 <u>APRIL</u> , 2007 <u>APRIL</u> , 2005 <u>APRIL</u> , 2007 <u>AP</u>	-	Washington	Book #:	Page #
Legal Description:       Same as Deed of Trust         Trustee:       U.S. Bank Trust Company, National Association         Beneficiary:       U.S. Bank National Association ND         Taving received from the Beneficiary under said Deed of Trust, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the biligations secured by the Deed of Trust have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and econvey unto the partice entitled there to all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust.         DATED this       11TH       day of       APRIL, 2003       Company, National Association         DATED this       11TH       day of       APRIL, 2003       Company, National Association         DATED this       11TH       day of       APRIL, 2003       Company, National Association         By:       Kathleen M. Lokken, Operations Officer         STATE OF       North Dakota       )         COUNTY OF       Cass       )         Do this       11th       day of       April, 2003         before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of North Dakota duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Kathleen M. Lokken to me nown to be the Operations Officer of the corporation fhat executed the foregoing instrument, and technowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes there-in mentioned, and on oath states, authorized to execute the said instrument.      <	Grantor(s):	JEFFREY C. STROWBRI	IDGE AND EDITH A. STROW	BRIDGE,
Trustee:       U.S. Bank Trust Company, National Association         Beneficiary:       U.S. Bank National Association.ND         daving received from the Beneficiary under said Deed of Trust, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Deed of Trust have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and econvey unto the parties entitled there to all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said frustee(s) under said Deed of Trust.         DATED this       11TH       day of       APRIL, 2003       Company, National Association         DATED this       11TH       day of       APRIL, 2003       Company, National Association         DATED this       11TH       day of       APRIL, 2003       Company, National Association         By:       Kathleen M. Lokken, Operations Officer         STATE OF       North Dakota       )         Scountry OF       Cass       )         Datie       11th       day of       April, 2003         before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of North Dakota duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Kathleen M. Lokken to me income to be the Operations Officer of the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and technowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation for the uses und purposes there-in mentioned, and on oath states, authorized to execute the said instrument.         MITNESS my hand and official seal affixed the day and year above written.<	AS: HUSBAND AND W	IFE		
Beneficiary:       U.S. Bank National Association ND         Having received from the Beneficiary under said Deed of Trust, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Deed of Trust have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and econvey unto the parties entitled there to all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust.         DATED this       11TH       day of       APRIL, 2003       34877318         COUNTY OF       Cass       )       >s       >s         COUNTY OF       Cass       )       >s       >s         Dot this       11th       day of       April, 2003       before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and tor the State of North Dakota duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Kathleen M. Lokken to me cnown to be the Operations Officer of the corporation that executed the	egal Description: Sa	ame as Deed of Trust		
Having received from the Beneficiary under said Deed of Trust, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the biligations secured by the Deed of Trust have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, self and econvey unto the parties entitled there to all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Irustee(s) under said Deed of Trust.			ociation	
<pre>obligations secured by the Deed of Trust have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey unto the partice entitled there to all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust.</pre>			······	
U.S. Bank Trust Company, National Association U.S. Bank Trust Company, National Association By: Kathleen M. Lokken, Operations Officer STATE OF North Dakota ) SS COUNTY OF Cass ) On this <u>11th</u> day of <u>April, 2003</u> before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of North Dakota duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared <u>Kathleen M. Lokken</u> to me known to be the <u>Operations Officer</u> of the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes there-in mentioned, and on oath states, authorized to execute the said instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal affixed the day and year above written. BY: Commission Expires: Loan #: 71142785001 Date: 4/11/2003 U1348721B-01FB01 FULL RECONVEYANC LDAWE 71142285001 LDAWE 71142285001	obligations secured by the Do reconvey unto the parties ent	eed of Trust have been fully sat titled there to all right, title and	tisfied, does hereby grant, bargai	in, sell and
By:       Kathleen M. Lokken, Operations Officer         STATE OF       North Dakota         Jss       Scountry OF         COUNTY OF       Cass         On this       11th         day of       April 2003         before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of North Dakota duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Kathleen M. Lokken to me known to be the Operations Officer of the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes there-in mentioned, and on oath states, authorized to execute the said instrument.         WITNESS my hand and official seal affixed the day and year above written.         BY:       Oc. WALZ         Commission Expires:       Notary Seal         Loan #       71142785001         Date:       4/11/2003         WI3487218-01FB01         FULL RECONVEYNG         LOAN# 71142785001	DATED this <u>11TH</u>	day of <u>APRIL, 2003</u>	13487218	,
By:       Kathleen M. Lokken, Operations Officer         STATE OF       North Dakota         Jss       Scountry OF         COUNTY OF       Cass         On this       11th         day of       April 2003         before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of North Dakota duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Kathleen M. Lokken to me known to be the Operations Officer of the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes there-in mentioned, and on oath states, authorized to execute the said instrument.         WITNESS my hand and official seal affixed the day and year above written.         BY:       Oc. WALZ         Commission Expires:       Notary Seal         Loan #       71142785001         Date:       4/11/2003         WI3487218-01FB01         FULL RECONVEYNG         LOAN# 71142785001		Sala	flun morth	her _
STATE OF       North Dakota       )ss         COUNTY OF       Cass       )         On this       11th       day of       April, 2003       before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of North Dakota duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Kathleen M. Lokken to me known to be the Operations Officer of the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes there-in mentioned, and on oath states, authorized to execute the said instrument.         WITNESS my hand and official seal affixed the day and year above written.         BY:		U.S. Bar	nk Trust Company, National As	sociation
STATE OF       North Dakota       )ss         COUNTY OF       Cass       )         On this       11th       day of       April, 2003       before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of North Dakota duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Kathleen M. Lokken to me known to be the Operations Officer of the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes there-in mentioned, and on oath states, authorized to execute the said instrument.         WITNESS my hand and official seal affixed the day and year above written.         BY:		By	Kathleen M. Lokken, Oper	ations Officer
<pre>     Ss     On this <u>l1th</u> day of <u>April, 2003</u> before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and     for the State of North Dakota duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared <u>Kathleen M. Lokken</u> to me     known to be the <u>Operations Officer</u> of the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and     acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation for the uses     and purposes there-in mentioned, and on oath states, authorized to execute the said instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal affixed the day and year above written.  BY: Commission Expires: Loan #: 71142785001 Date: 4/11/2003  U13487218-01FB01 FULL RECONVEYANC LOAN# 21142785001 CULL RECONVEYANC LOAN# 21142785001 CULL RECONVEYANC LOAN# 21142785001 CULL RECONVEYANC CULL RECONVEYANC</pre>	STATE OF North Da	-		
COUNTY OF Cass ) On this <u>11th</u> day of <u>April, 2003</u> before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of North Dakota duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared <u>Kathleen M. Lokken</u> to me known to be the <u>Operations Officer</u> of the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes there-in mentioned, and on oath states, authorized to execute the said instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal affixed the day and year above written. BY: Commission Expires: Loan #: 71142785001 Date: 4/11/2003 U1348721B-01FB01 FULL RECONVEYANC LOAN# 71142785001				
On this <u>11th</u> day of <u>April, 2003</u> before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of North Dakota duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared <u>Kathleen M. Lokken</u> to me known to be the <u>Operations Officer</u> of the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes there-in mentioned, and on oath states, authorized to execute the said instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal affixed the day and year above written. BY: Commission Expires: Loan #: 71142785001 Date: 4/11/2003 U13487218-01FB01 FULL RECONVEYANC LOAN# 71142785001	COUNTY OF Cass	ý		
known to be the <u>Operations Officer</u> of the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes there-in mentioned, and on oath states, authorized to execute the said instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal affixed the day and year above written. BY: Commission Expires: Loan #: 71142785001 Date: 4/11/2003 U13487218-01FB01 FULL RECONVEYANC LOAN# 71142785001		April, 2003 be	fore me, the undersigned, a No	tary Public in and
acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes there-in mentioned, and on oath states, authorized to execute the said instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal affixed the day and year above written. BY: Commission Expires: Loan #: 71142785001 Date: 4/11/2003 U13487218-01FB01 FULL RECONVEYANC LOAN# 71142785001	for the State of North Dakota	a duly commissioned and swor	m, personally appeared Kathleer	n M. Lokken to me
and purposes there-in mentioned, and on oath states, authorized to execute the said instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal affixed the day and year above written. BY: Commission Expires: Loan #: 71142785001 Date: 4/11/2003 U13487218-01FB01 FULL RECONVEYANC LDAN# 71142785001				
WITNESS my hand and official seal affixed the day and year above written. BY: Commission Expires: Loan #: 71142785001 Date: 4/11/2003 U13487218-01FB01 FULL RECONVEYANC LOAN# 21142785001				
BY: Commission Expires: Loan #: 71142785001 Date: 4/11/2003 U13487218-01FB01 FULL RECONVEYANC LOAN# 21142785001	and purposes there-in mention	oned, and on oath states, author	rized to execute the said instrum	ient.
BY: Commission Expires: Loan #: 71142785001 Date: 4/11/2003 U13487218-01FB01 FULL RECONVEYANC LOAN# 21142785001			and the second sec	and the second
BY: Commission Expires: Loan #: 71142785001 Date: 4/11/2003 U13487218-01FB01 FULL RECONVEYANC LOAN# 71142785001	WITNESS my hand and offi	icial seal affixed the day and ye		
Commission Expires: Loan #: 71142785001 Date: 4/11/2003 U13487218-01FB01 FULL RECONVEYANC LOAN# 71142785001	$(\lambda_1, \chi)$	c Ad	Notary Seal	
C. WALZ Notary Public State of North Dakota My Commission Expires 9-4-2007 U13487218-01F801 FULL RECONVEYANC LOAN# 71142785001		Uly		and a second
Loan #: 71142785001 Date: 4/11/2003 U13487218-01FB01 FULL RECONVEYANC LOAN# 71142785001	Commission Expires:			
Date: 4/11/2003 Wy Commission Expires 9-4-2007 U13487218-01FB01 FULL RECONVEYANC LDAN# 71142785001			<ul> <li>Notary Public</li> </ul>	
U13487218-01F801 FULL RECONVEYANC LDAN# 71142785001		l	State of North Dak My Commission Expires	ota 9-4-2007
U13487218-01F801 FULL RECONVEYANC LDAN# 71142785001				
U13487218-01F801 FULL RECONVEYANC LDAN# 71142785001				
FULL RECONVEYANC				لوكي المحمد المستعمر المستعم والمستعم والمستعم والمستعم والمستعم والمستعم والمستعم والمستع
LDAN# 71142785001				
US Recordings	U13487218-01			$S = \int dS^{*}$
	<b>U13487218-01</b> FULL RECONVEYANC LOAN# 71142785001			le de la della d
	<b>U13487218-01</b> FULL RECONVEYANC LOAN# 71142785001			